

GR 203/15 (new) 422/15

Order No: 8

Dated: 15.10.15

Accused Jitu Gurung is forwarded from custody. He is taken into custody and remanded to J/C till 29.10.15.

Seen the prayer of accused duly forwarded by Superintendent District correctional Home, Darjeeling whereby accused prayed for releasing him of PR bond as he failed to furnished bail bond of Rs 300/- as per order dated 01.10.15.

Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Accused Jitu Gurung be released on executing PR bond of Rs 100/- in lieu of bail bond of Rs 300/- i.d to J/C.

If PR bond furnished to date.

*Sd/-
CJM, Darjeeling*