

*GR 286/15 (new) 422/15*

*Order No: 11*

*Dated: 23.11.15*

*Accused Jitu Gurung is produced from custody.*

*He is taken into custody and remanded to J/C till 07.12.15.*

*In view of order No. 08 dated 15.10.15 accused furnished PR bond of Rs 100/- is hereby accepted.*

*Accused Jitu Gurung be released from custody if he is not wanted in connection with any other case or cases.*

*If on bail to date.*

*D & C by me*

*CJM, Darjeeling*

*CJM, Darjeeling*