

G.R.Case no.286 of 2015
Reg. no.422 of 2015

Order No.44

Dated 23.02.2021

Today is fixed for production of accused no.2 namely Jitu Gurung and E.R of W/A for accused no.1 namely Sangay Bhutia.

Ld. APP is present.

The accused no.2 is produced from JC.

Ld. Advocate as appointed by DLSA, Darjeeling for representing the accused no.2 is also present before this Court. She has filed a copy of her appointment letter being no.113/DLSA/DLG dt. 15.02.2021.

Let the same be kept with the record.

The Ld. Advocate for the accused no.2 files a petition wherein a prayer has been made for granting bail to this accused.

Heard the Ld. Advocate and the Ld. APP.

Prayer for bail is considered and allowed.

The accused may find bail of Rs.500/- with one surety, i.d. to JC till 09.03.2021.

To **23.03.2021** for appearance of accused no.2 and E.R of W/A for accused no.1.

D/C