

G.R. Case no.286 of 2015
Reg. no.422 of 2015

Order No.45

Dated 23.03.2021

Today is fixed for production of accused no.2 namely Jitu Gurung and E.R of W/A for accused no.1 namely Sangay Bhutia.

Ld. APP is present.

The accused no.2 is produced from JC.

Ld. Advocate as appointed by DLSA, Darjeeling is present.

No report regarding execution of W/A has been received.

Accordingly, fix **07.04.2021** for production of accused no.2 namely Jitu Gurung and E.R of W/A for accused no.1 namely Sangay Bhutia.

D/C