

**G.R. 286 of 2015**  
Reg. No. 422 of 2015

Order No.39

Dated 30.06.2022

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused Jitu Gurung and ER/WA in respect of accused Sangay Bhutia.

Ld. APP is present.

Accused Jitu Gurung is absent without steps.

It is now 1:30p.m. In spite of repeated calls none appears on behalf of the accused Jitu Gurung.

Accordingly, issue WA against the accused Jitu Gurung.

Bi reoirt egardubg execution of W/A has been received in respect of accused Sangay Bhutia.

Issue reminder to I/C Pradhan Nagar P.S., Siliguri regarding execution of W/A in respect of accused Sangay Bhutia.

Fix 17.08.2022 for E/R of W/A against both the accused persons.

D/C