

G.R. 286 of 2015
Reg. No. 422 of 2015

Order No. 45

Dated 30.03.23

Today is fixed for appearance.

The APP is present.

Accused is absent without steps.

The surety is directed to produce the accused Jitu Gurung on the date fixed i.d. W/A shall be issued.

No E/R of W/A has been received in respect of the accused Sangay Bhutia.

P.O. is on leave. So the case is adjourned.

Fix 23.05.23 for appearance and E/R of W/A.

D/C