

G.R. 286 of 2015
Reg. No. 422 of 2015

Order No. 76
Date 04.03.24

The original case record has been traced out.
Let the skeleton record be tagged with the original case record.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused Jitu Gurung and ER/WA in respect of the accused Sangay Bhutia.

The accused Jitu Gurung is present by filing hazira.

Received one report from ASI Manoj Kr. Roy of Pradhan Nagar PS, SPC wherein a prayer is made for issuance of fresh WA against the accused Sangay Bhutia.

Let it be kept with the record.

Fix 03.06.24 for appearance and consideration of the report.

D/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling