

**G.R. Case 286 of 2015**  
**Reg. No. 422 of 2015**

Order No. 77

Dated 03.06.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of report.

Out of two accused persons, one accused person namely Jitu Gurung on Court bail is present by filing hazira.

Perused the report submitted by A.S.I. Manoj Kumar Rai of Pradhan Nagar P.S..

On perusal of the report, it transpires that the W.A. issued by this Court against the accused Sangay Bhutia has been misplaced by the concerned P.S.

Accordingly, issue fresh W.A. against the accused, Sangay Bhutia.

To **23.07.2024** for E.R. of W.A.

BCII to comply.

*D & C by me*