

**G.R. 286 of 2015**  
**Reg. No. 422 of 2015**

Order No. 79

Dated 19.09.24

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A and appearance of the accused Jitu Gurung

Accused namely Jitu Gurung on Court bail is absent by petition and prays for time.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

No E/R of W/A is received in respect of the accused Sangay Bhutia.

Issue reminder.

P.O. is on leave, so the case is adjourned.

Fix **06.11.24** for E/R of W/A and appearance of the accused.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling (ic)**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling (ic)**