

G.R. 286 of 2015 Reg. No. 422 of 2015

Order No. 86

Dated 18.08.25

Today is fixed for production of Jitu Gurung and E.R of W/A of Sangay Bhutia.

Ld. APP is present.

Out of the two accused persons one accused namely, Jitu Gurung is produced through V.C.

No E.R of W.A has yet been received in respect of Sangay Bhutia.

Issue reminder.

Appointment letter from D.L.S.A is filed by the Ld. Advocate and prays for bail.

Considering the period of detention and the nature of the offence the bail prayer stands allowed.

The accused may find bail of Rs. 500/- with one resgistered surety i.d. to J.C.

To **01.09.25** for appearance of Jitu Gurung if on bail and E.R of W/A of Sangay Bhutia.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**