

**G.R. 286 of 2015 Reg. No. 422 of 2015**

Order No. 87

Dated 01.09.25

Today is fixed for production of Jitu Gurung and E.R of W/A of Sangay Bhutia.

Ld. APP is present.

Out of the two accused persons one accused namely, Jitu Gurung is produced through V.C.

No E.R of W.A has yet been received in respect of Sangay Bhutia.

Issue reminder.

It appears that the accused has been granted bail on 18.08.2025 but no bial bond has yet been furnished.

To **15.09.25** for production and E.R of W/A of Sangay Bhutia.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
Darjeeling

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
Darjeeling