

**G.R. 286 of 2015 Reg. No. 422 of 2015**

**Order No. 88**

**Dated 15.09.25**

**Today is fixed for appearance/production of the accused Jitu Gurung and E/R of W/A of Sangay Bhutia.**

**The accused Jitu Gurung is produced virtually.**

**No E/R is received in respect of the accused Sangay Bhutia.**

**In view of the resolution passed by the Bar Association**

**Darjeeling the case is adjourned today.**

**To 26.09.2025 for appearance and further order.**

**D & C**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**