

**G.R. 286 of 2015 Reg. No. 422 of 2015**

**Order No. 93**

**Dated .11.25**

Today is fixed for production and of Jitu Gurung and E.R of W.A. of Sangay Bhutia.  
Ld. APP is present.

Received an intimation from Superintendent Darjeeling District Correctional Home regarding non-production of the accused Jitu Gurunug on the ground as stated therein and prays for virtual production of the accused.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

The accused Jitu Gurung is produced virtually.

No E/R is received in respect of the accused Sangay Bhutia.

Issue reminder.

To **15.12.2025** for production and of Jitu Gurung and E.R of W.A. of Sangay Bhutia.

D & C

Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling