

G.R 286 of 2015 Reg. No. 422 of 2015

Order No. 96

Dated 12.02.26

Today is fixed for production of Jitu Gurung & E/R of W/A of Sangay Bhutia.

The accused Jitu Gurung is produced virtually from J/C.

No E/R of W/A is received in respect of the accused

Sangay Bhutia.

Issue a fresh reminder to the I/C of Pradhan Nagar P.S.

through the S.P. of Darjeeling.

Fix **26.02.2026** for production of Jitu Gurung & E/R of

W/A of Sangay Bhutia.

D/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Darjeeling