

**G.R. 286 of 2015 Reg. No. 422 of 2015**

**Order No. 98**

**Dated 11.03.2026**

Today is fixed for production of Jitu Gurung and ER of WA of Sangay Bhutia.

The accused Jitu Gurung is produced virtually.

No report regarding execution of W/A is received in respect of the accused Sangay Bhutia.

The I/C of Pradhan Nagar P.S. is directed to execute the W/A issued against the accused Sangay Bhutia i.d. personal appearance.

To **25.03.2026** for production of Jitu Gurung and ER of WA of Sangay Bhutia.

A copy of this order be sent to the I/C of Pradhan Nagar P.S. and to the S.P. of Darjeeling.

**D & C**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**